In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

(T

30/05/2019 #288
COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company details

Company number

[slcl1f1]af1]4a]3

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

| Misco UK Limited

bold black capitals.

|

2

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Geoffrey Paul

Surname

Rowley

: I

Administrator's address

Building name/number

2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town | London
County/Region l
Postcode l E EFWF’FEW
Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forenamel(s)

Thomas

@ 0ther administrator
Use this section to tel! us about

Surname

MaclLennan

angther administrator.

Administrator’s address @

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Building name/number | Apex 3

Street Edinburgh

Post town EH12 5HD

County/Region l

Postcade | ' i—_l-—l__l_—l_—l-—l-—
Country ,

0417 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

o [p ER[f

To date

o bh [ofolile

Proyés report

E( | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

2o b Blelils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B_Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Contact name Luke Wilson

@ Where to send

e CRP Advisory LLP

]“""‘““ 2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street

l

Potst {_ondon

County/Region

P [E[C[A[N[ [6[E[T
Lountry

{DX

| st 020 3005 4000

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

B The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1,0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form, @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

¥ What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office,

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

r Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment; @You can use this continuation page
.. with the following forms:
Administrator - VAMT, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
i - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
L Receiver - AMO2, AM03, AMO4, AMOS,
O Manager AMO6, AMO7, AMOS, AMO9,
O Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
; AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
. - - LiQ2, LIQ3, LIQOS, LiQ13, LIQ14,
O Provisional liguidator - WUO07, WUTS
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) John Anthony
Surmname Lowe
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber[ Castle Acres
Street | Narborough
Post town ’ Leicester
County/Region I
Postcode ||__ E|1 gl |1 B |Y

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




Misco UK Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affairs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Work In Pogress - Suly Contractar Pay NIL 94,964.29
Direct Wages NIL 223,666.75
Direct Expenses NIL 1,439.61
NIL (320,070.65)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Indirect Labour 13,750.00 45,630.00
Rents NIL 4,292.00
Rates NIL 23,054.87
Heat & Light NIL 67,977.23
Telephone and Internet 40,50 25,035.79
Insurance NIL 16,490.83
Professional Fees NIL 7,085.00
Water and Sewerage NIL 8,507.85
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 19,659.29
Postages NIL 7.30
Security Costs NIL 88,532.80
Hungary Service Centre Costs NIL 291,568.42
Ransom Payments NIL 5,739.92
PAYE/NI NIL 120,554.49
Paper Waste Removal NIL 6,843.40
IT Disposal Costs NIL 1,800.00
(13,790.50) (732,779.19)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {13,790.50) (1,052,849.84)

Page 1 of 3

iPs SQL Ver, 2012,10

13 May 2019 08:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affairs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land & Property NIL 1,000,000.00
Leasehold Land & Property NIL 6,000,000,00
NIL 7,000,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATICN
Legal Fees NIL 17,439.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 253,27
Insurance NIL 2,007.26
NIL (19,699.53)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netheriands BV NIL 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited NIL 4,483,971.97
, NIL (6,977,886.27)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Barclaycard Refund NIL 647.43
Furniture & Equipment NIL 125,000.00
Stock NIL 101,6801.97
Book Debis 223,333.07 5,213,665.83
IT Equipment NIL 152,569.10
Loan Note Repayment NL NIL 1,972,055.27
Interest Recelvable Loan Note Repay NIL 39,494.06
Insurance Refund NIL 37,060.05
Cash at Bank 6.43 117.65
Rent Deposit Refund NIL 1,392,00
Advance from Secured Creditor NIL 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund NIL 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 242,34 2,088.47
Trade Supply Refunds 519.92 519,92
Intercompany Debt SP NIL 442,399.58
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (13,750.50) {1,052,849.84)
Intercompany Debt NL NIL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund NIL 88,198.43
Pre-Appolntment Legal Settlement NIL 499,073.71
Professional Fees NIL (39,440.00)
210,311.26 10,111,692.73
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 202,598.75 1,177,443.25
Administrators' Disbursements 1,940.97 37,138.89
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio NIL 11,251.60
Fire Protection Costs NIL 2,010.00
Registers of Scotiand Fees NIL 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 144,787.20
Legal Fees 3,467.86 146,159.77
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 16,793.40
Corporation Tax 100.00 100.00
VAT Payable on Collection Chatges (6,973.20) (343,441.67)
Stationery & Postage NIL 1,293.64
Debtor Overpayment 5,098.50 29,049.23
Re-Direction of Mall 303.00 606.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 399.60
Third Party Payment of Legal Settleme NIL 359,949.91
PAYE & NI NIL 472.84

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

13 May 2019 08:31

e+ i s s i o o -



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affairs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £ ~ £
Bank Charges - Fioating {2.60) 405.40
(206,533.28) (1,584,434.06)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Llimited 250,000.00 7,511,000.00
{250,000.00) {7,511,000.00)
(246,222.02) 1,018,672,87
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Fixed 1,046.76
IB Current Floating 1,013,262.42
Vat Control Account 4,363.69
1,018,672.87

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
Joint Administrator

Page3of3 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 13 May 2019 08:31




610C AW 0T
6102/40/8T — 810Z/01/6T pouad 8y} Joj poday sseiboid ,siolensiuiwpy ay L
(uonensiujwpy ux) paywiy N 0osIW




FWIARS SuBWARg Aouepunpay

paiwn gy una

psHWIT 9/ JINH

paywry spwn ypan

Susby Auadold [eRunLo) YAD

SWIOJSTY) 1B INUSATY IWH

Japjoy abseyo Buneoy buiigiend

S0[Peld ADUSAOSU] JO JUBLRIEIS

uonepinbr AqunjoA ,SI0upaL)

610Z/¥0/8T — 8102/01/61 poissd buniodas 2y

dT1 AOSIADY dd J0 ueuuaToRl jjeqdwe) sewoly)
pue amo’] AUCLAUY uyor ‘ASIMoy |ned Aaiyoss

(vogensjuipy ur) psywI Mn osiW
d17T AOSIADY di4

jwna

9/ NH
o

VAD
DUWH
H2d40

dis

Mmn
pouad oyl

siojensiuitupy oyl
Auedwo) Y1
AMOSIADY dud

Hodal sl ul pasn 3q Aew suoReiAaLgge Buimo|jo) syl

v £ vy % e ey r g A am gn o et LR © AN et gt EPECKETITO © S < 44nt 40 NI Y e L RO PO YR

610Z/%0/8T — 8102/01/67 pousd awp Joj Noday ssaubold SIERSULIPY SUL
(UogegsiUUPY UT) PIJLIN M COSIl

ApaneInND pue pouad aup Jo) unodoe syuawied pue sydisooy

ARARINWNG pue pouad
243 J0J YUISLIBSINGSIP PUR SIS00 AW SIOJENSIUILPY S\ JO SIIFRg

}4OM JO 3|NpaYRs ¥
uoday ssa1601q SI03enSIuLDY JO 3000N

siojensiuiupy Wy Jo
auguiodde ayy pue Auedwo) a2uy Sutpuebas uogewLtoyul Asoymiels

Juaju0)

SIS0
wsuguiodde-aud pue SJUSLLIDSINGSIP ‘UORRBUNILSI ,SIOensIuiupy

SI0)IPaLD B 40} SWODIN0 pIjeLsy
pouad 2y} uj uonensiuIPY 3y} Jo $5aIB0I4
JuNuUo)

Y
Xipuaddy

€

uonoes

SUORIBIARIC(R pUe SJUJUO)



"syaem Bujwoo
34} Ul PUBROOS W sipuueyd [e63] JueAsjal sy ubhony ybnos aq [m s o) |eacsddy

“Hed paqLbsald S Japun sI0ypan
PRINJOSUN 0} PUSPIAIP B JJgRUD UL |IImM S ‘SdY a3 Aq poqiiugns wiep [euy e pue
‘Sdy a3 Aq ped swiep psoueyud B SARY 03 SooA0|dWwD 104 A YBnouL mofe 0}
91ep S 0F SYIUOW ZT JSYUN) B JOo uojsusp®@ ue Bupeas aq (|im ,SIojensiuipy Syl

"6T02 199010 67 0 SIONPAD WO PIjuRIb UOISUXD SNojAId
auy Buwmofjos SUIUOW ZT pud Afleagewiolne o3 anp St UORRASIUNLDE AR JO poLad By

aunuodde jJo pouad auy 03 UOISURNG

“paJinbau
aie suopoe o suonebissaul Oyl ou Jey) Wiyuod UonBUuLIojUl JUSLIND UO paseg

"PIPNPUD 1S sey ssauisng s, Auedwlo) Syl YoIYM Ul Aem
ap Bujpsebal aapy AU} SUISOLOD AU UO UORBULIOM) 3piACd 0 SIONpPaID palAUL pue
‘SI010RLP U WO uojjeuLiou; Jayuny pisanbal ‘uoneuniojul Bupunoooe pue Spicoal
pue $400q sAuedwo) 3 PaMBIAAL SABY I "SPBW 3 PIN0D SDLSACIAL JeUM pue
‘sonued Jao 10 siopallp sulebe swiep enqusjod Aue Bulpnpu) ‘sey Auedwop aug
sjesse Jeym olui sucpebnsaaul syeuorpodord no BulAued apnjpul sagnp Aw jo Ued

suonebnsaauy
lgjensiiupy se

juounuiodde Awt 2oujs Alsane|nwnd osje pue Jodal siy Jo pouad iy Joj suogdesuen
tpoq Buyersp juncoce suawked pue Qdisoar e 5| 3 xipusddy je papeny

e R g gy e s T 2 e e A S

6T0Z/F0/8T — BT02/0T/61 poLad 3L Joj 1odey Ssaibo.d SIIRGSIUIPY 3UL
{uvonensiuRupy u) PIYLIT NN CISIK

‘94 MNH 03 uopnqLsip Jayung e
pue ‘swine) xey Jusuguiodde-sod {euy :9|dWco 0) DAY Burpnasur e

'SICUPIID PAUNIISUN O3 PUIPIAIP Lied
paquosaud e Joy uonesedasd up sunes pamndasun Butiesipnipe pue Bumonsy e

‘puspiap jenualajaid e Joj swiep Joupals Gunuiwpe pue Bugesipnfpy e
‘pouad 3 w1 paRILGNS SWIeP JRUMNY 0} uoneal
ur Ajjeoypeds ‘swiep Joypay jepuausald-uou pue [epussslasd 03 uonejss
U Jeunqin uswAoidug AR pue Sdy SY YIm S0uspuodsauod panunuoy .

{anoge Syndsip JAvd S JO uoIsnpuod
Bumojioj %00sF Ajjewxoidde Jo uiepal [VA ay) Jo Souejeq aup Buinsosy e

swisAs i
uo Jouz Bunsod e sem a1 HUPNPUOD 240G DulWH Yum aduspuodsaund
u ads sem awn jequeisqns “DUWH 03 swmal jusunuiodde-isod Jo
UoISSILIGNS Buimoijjo) JAVd JO Y00ZF 10§ WiRp pasied Apdaiooul ue Buosay o

10 Yuim uogounf{uoo ui S193p
jooq Bujujewsas s,Auedwod 3y JO ‘LIRa) [0[UOD PPOUD U AQ ‘UOIDJYCD RUlY .

103 paqul] Jou 3nq mofaq pajou st pousd sy bulinp usyepapun Y10m Jo SpeIsd

‘pajaiduion aq O] RS SHUOM JO AIRLILINS B YuM
Jayieboy pouad an bupnp uayeyapuUn jom Jo 9Npalps e 3 xXpuaddy Je yoene |

pouad ay3 BuMnp udxeHBpUN JHOM

uopensjuwpy a3 Jo ssaiboid T



HT0ZA0/8T — 8T0Z/0T/6T pouad aup 10y oday ssauboud Sagensiuiupy auL
{uopensIIPY UL} PSJWI %N 0oslii

sjesodold ,S103ensiuwpy a4 ) paulpno se ‘swy ajeudoidde aup je Auedwo) alp
4O UOHN|OSSIP AQ 3q [IIM UOREOSIUILIPE 3 JO 3@ Jew pajedpnue si 3 “Albuipioooy

‘91qenidde
j0U 5| A0 0qu1 Auediuon awy Bulaow ‘aiojasay] “(ued paquasasd Jo Aem Aq ueyy
JOLA0) SIORPa1D PaINIdsuUn 0} pUspIAIP e Jo Juswded sjgeus 0} Spuny JuanLynsul

aq [ 211 1oy sieadde 1) ‘ajgejieae AQUALIND UORBULIOUI JO SISBG 3YJ UQ

AbGajens 1@ paredpguy

uonensiuupy 243 Jo ssauboid 1

w



‘uonnguysip aup Buided
pue swiep ayy Bupaibe jo s1500 ayy 0 19{gns ag [Im Hed paquosald Y0093 ByL

"sicRESIUIIPY 33 Aq pred aq ||im Sy “Hed paquosad a3 Woy SIOUPRID PAINJISUN
o} pied 3q 0f PUIPIAP B 3qRUS OF SPUN JUSDLYNS AUO 312 ULy a1ayMm PuR SIoYpaL
paindasun j|e Joj a|gejieae st ped paquosaid syl NO09F JO Shiea wnwpXew ay) aq o}
pajenojed useq sey W/ g3 2q 03 pajewnss Auadoud Jou uo paseq ‘Wed paquosaid syl

610Z/¥0/81 — 810Z/0T/61 pouad 51 o) Hodey ssaubold SI0ensunpy sut
(uoneqsiunupy UL) PR 3n 0osik

*sjyauaq a3 0} Ajeucrpodoidsip 3q Jou pjnom
SI0Ypa PAINJSSUN 0} LORNGLOSIP B Bupjew Jo 100 U3 pue (00013 SPSRDX Jopioy
abueys Buneoy s 0F siqejieae Apadoad 1au sy pue £002 soquisidss T Jsye paessd
sem abieyo Bugeoy au assym sy dde Ajuo ped paquosasd ayl 9861 PV Aousajosul
3Y JO Y9/ T UOHDDS UM SDUBPIO0DE U| SIOUPaID PRUNDSSUN St 10) SPISe 195 St Yym
abieyo Buneoy e Jo JBpjoY Y} 0 S|qRIBAE SPUNy JO IN0 dAleD e s ped paquosaud sy

Hed paqrosald

*BUlBW SARIUYDP
e apiaosd 03 3jqeun Apuonnd ale S ‘swiep avioldwe Buided paysiuy sey Asyy
30UO Sy U} WL Wik |euy B IIBME M INq Uo paedIpn(pe USaq aAey SWIEP 1SOW
"Ajuo ped PaGLDSAY Jo Aem AQ SICPAD PAINDISUN O] djgejier 34 |M PUSPINP Y

SI0}IP3ID PAINOISUN YY) S04 SWOIIN0

‘panss| Buiaq podal Iy} JO SHBAM M3} B UM [y ul pred
o JIM SIONPAUD [eRUAIRjRId “uone|siBa] Yyum souepiacoe up pajejnojed se Aed Aepiioy
pue suonnqLguod uoisuad predun ‘Aed Jo sieaule Jo JusSWeR epualpgRld seokodwe
oy bupq 9513 e poasbe pue pajedipnipe USSq SARY SIONPRLD [BRUASSJRId

SIONPaD [epquasejaud g J0) SWodnp

suonesyes’
abaeyd Burjeoy pue paxy Bulmoljo} NS L JSPUN JJ]FUOYS € JAYNS [IIM S/ MNH

‘ybnoJogbuljjem 10 Auadoad ploysay au3 jo s|es
ayy woy abieyp paxy Syl Jepun |(ny Ul piedal UD3q 3ARY A’ SPUBHBUISN XeWDSAS

afsetp
Bugeoy 1oy 0 PR{qnNs auem YdIym SUones|ieal 10)asp Wwoy |y ul predas auem junsn

SI03IpPaJ> PAJNIIS AR JOJ WONNO

S$J03}1pa.lD 9] 10) swodinQ pejewnssy ¢

v



-Auedwio 3z jo Jjeyaq uo
jwnan Aq uonensiujwpe au0jeq pred sem siy) usunuadde Aw ¢y Joud UsSAIB aojape
Yy Joj LVA snid £IT°E/F JO wins 3y AIOSIADY dud Aed 01 poajosal Auedwiod syt

53500 Jusunuiodde-aud sicjensiupupy

6102/+0/81 — 8T0Z/0T/6T pousd 3wy Jo) Lodey ssaubolg SICIRQSMRLDY UL
{uonensiuuupy UT) PN XN 0OSIK

‘@ xipudddy Ul 3no jas aie podas s Jo pousd a Buunp
PaLINDU) SJUSWBSINGSIP JO S|IEIRg *paunay sem abes|iw sy awp 343 e bulpeassd
et abesji pascsdde DyikH SR 1 AOSIADY did Aq pled aie ‘a1eiss ATUSAJOSU) SR 03
3|qeIhquIie ARDSAPp S1 Udiym ‘[aaely ssaUIsng Joj SopIYaA ajeald Jo asn ayl o3 bunep
sasuadx@ 1oj spew sjuswded abeopy Auedwo) ayl Jo Jleysq UQ SICIROSIUILDY
ayy Aq paunsul S1s0d [enpe Jo abIeYDal e I SJUSLWISINGSIP SIcIensiunupy ay|.

SjuawRsInNgsip siojensiuupy

‘Q xipuaddy je papnpu; ale s3jel
Jno sfueyd s, AI0SIADY Jud JO S[iEaq "Ajjenuue 1Se3] 18 PaMIIAS ale sael no abley)

‘Siaqew Jypads ased
sjqeunuap) Apddiip yum Bujesp ssejun :ese ayy o} psbieyp Apdoup jou aie Yws
poddns s,uuy 3y} Jo 53500 3Y | -apetb pue uonedyljenb ‘asnuadxe [enplalpu) uo paseq
aie sajel Jno-abieyn "sajnuiw XIS JO SPUN WINWIXeW U} 3sed a4} 03 pableyd s sun
‘paanbal sousuadxe ay) pue Aeidwod Jo [PAs) ap uo Bupuadap yeis Jo sIaquuBul
WaRUP Aq yum Jesp ale Juawubisse s Buunp yum Jesp siene “a xipuaddy
Je paypene s1 Hodau sip jo pouad aip Bunnp paLinou 53S0 Sy Aw Jo umopyEsIq Y

ped paquosaud aug Jo Aem Aq S103ipSsD paundasun o} sjqeAed puaplalp e g Ajuc
[ilm B34 SB SIOJPAID PaINdISUN AL Wway jeacudde yaos 0) Alessansu uaaq Jou sey J]

6107 Aely L1 uo pasoudde sem pue s1oypaly Slues sU}
wody JyBnos uasg sey N95TF Jo pouad 51 10) PALINOLY S3S00 awn Joy [eacsdde Jatng

‘pauelb sem |eacsdde s ‘sicqipaan jequasajaed pue 10)paD
PaInoas JueAsjRl DY) tAIM YBnos sem W//T°TF JO 39 WLSUl Ue jo jeacdde jeniug

*SISeq 1500 StUR B U0 paneidles g PINoys UopRIBUNLIR] SIoJensiuWpY aR Jeyy
SIO)PR.ID fepualaiad B3 PUR JOIPAD PRINDSS JuRARfR U3 wol) Jybnos sem [eacsddy

uoneIdUNWAI Siojensiunupy

s1s02 jusunuiodde-aid pue suawRsINgsIp ‘uojesdUNWAI SI0JRIISIUIPY “E

LS

A



610Z/+0/8T — 8102/01/6T pouad 3u3 10) Poday SSaIB0IY SICJEASIILPY L

(uopensiuwPY ur) PN XM 02STN
:sjesodod
Sioensiuiupy
Jo
8T0Z Aenuer 7 [eaaudde Jo ajeg
suaupuindde Jjo
pouad [eniuy sy
¥/N 0} suolsuapg
[OMILED UYOr URJY :Ajanas Auediuo)
:Aue )1 ‘staploy
v/N OO SholARY uosuiqoy o
Pumoq |neq Asniey
speap lloMue] ujor uely 1SI01024I0)
JapjoH abueys Buneoyd Buidyend se papwir] gy Iwna Jojuoddy
HXS BNN
: JaGUINU ybnosoqbunap ‘asop Aqieq i5Sauppe ssauisng
V/N  SousapRl une)
:ybnoiq som 3H8 £€H3 ybinquipg
s6uipasooad ‘eans Buwuey ‘egT ‘sbueyoxg ‘ueluopale)  :sowyo pesmsiBal SnolABId
uogegsiuiwpe
46inquIp3 UOISSSS JO UNOD BYL  UDIYM Ul uNa) aHs
TTHA Y6Ginquipg ‘aoeua) 1aysewAey 6 't xedy :20yj0 paisibay
(shorensuiwpy
40 Juaunuiodde EPIVTIOS sJaquunu Auedwion
L10Z/01/6T 0 33eQ
886T 4290100 17 :uonetodicou) Jo e
N39 N$O3 Uopuo “4sang uouue) OTT “100|d puz  :(S)ojensiujwpy
dT AoSIApY Jo ssauppy efu :sawey Buipen B0
. amo Auojuy INOLLVINHOLNI ANVAWOD
uyor pue ueuuaoely jleqdwe) sewoy | ‘ASimoy jned Aawyoss  :(sJojensiunupy
{S1IVL3d NOLLVUISINIWNGY {NOLLVYISININQY NI) GILIWII N OJSIW
uopjeunojuy Aloymels

v xtpuaddy




"ued paquasaid au Japun o pred puaplAp e pue pagesipnfpe
2q 0} swiep IoJpaud paInossun Joj SwWn 9Jqeus 0] HNOD Woly UoISUIp® 399

‘sigpew Aloynes
JOYI0 B 0} oUBYpe pue sjuswRlinbal Aoimers yum aul ul Bugiodas anunuod

"20URpUOdsaLIOD |BRURSSD LIM
sopy Bugepdn pue smajasl S|y Jipouad apisbuoie Juswnoop Abajens Ssed Bupepdn

“sjuaLuied
pue sydieoas je jo Buipioosy pue Buisssooid Buiobug ‘paanbal udym SIOUPSID
|le 0} spodal Apwn pue ajeinooe sonpoid 0] SIUNCOOE JO UOLEBIHDU0DaS PpanURuUe)

"sjuawRdInbal Ydao pue suopeinfioy Buuspune ASUo)y 03 24PYpe 0F INUQUOD
*SHUBIRIINDAL [eusXe pue saunpacoxd [eLIRIUl 0} 2SUPe 0] PnuRUC)

"Hed paquosaid
33 48puUn SI0JPaUD PaIN0ISUN 03 sUonngLSIP Mojje
0) JSPIO Ul JIOM UOISUSIXD UCRRNSIUIWIPY JO MIIATY

‘sianew
Alojeinbal pue soueliduwon 03 aloype 03 0uspuocdsauioD
Juauipiad jo Buyy pue HSudasy paodal Bulobug

-pasinbas se syodad jewiap@ pue jeuisiul Suipinoid pue
(,SdL.) WesAs sisuonnoeld AUSAjosU] 34t uo poliad 3
Joj sjuaAed pue sydigoall [je jo Buipuodal pue BuUISSa00Id

*Auedwon) awp o3 dyads suopejnbal JaLpo
Aue pue suonejnbay Bullepune ASUoly 0] sURIBYDY

-squiexd Jusuad e Juswndop pue Abajeis aseo epdn

‘Buissasbaid s1 ased 243 UNSUD

O} pue 03 papuaje ale SIPPBW AIOINELS || aJnsua
0} Apoq {euaissayoid Aicjenbal sicjeqsiuipy a3 Aq
pannbau se Sugepdn pue ABSjens aseo oy Buimainoy

UoResIuupy
TP | 3 MSIASd JOLU0) 956 [EISUSD) pue S MBIATY JoII0)
USyEMepUN 24 0} HIoM 3Inind poued Buniodal 91y BuLINp USNEWRPUN JIOM
SNINNY1d ONY NOILVYLSININAY DNINNY1d GNV NOLLYUISINIWAY T
Kiobajed | @30N
‘edwos o

IfAS 310M JO SuIpno ue yum Jaypsboy poliad Bugiodal aup Buunp (sMsploy 300 U AQ USHERISPUN HOM 3 JO AUBWILLNS PI[1EI9P @ IO S135 MOJaq 2fqes YL

HOM JO 2NPIYOS
(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) GILTWIT N OJSIW




"e3ep AuedwoD jo ajes jenuagod 224y

. 1gep Auedwos dnolb ysipamg 03 Bugejas Bnod
HNoD Avdnnjueg USIPIMS L0 3G9 gV 00SIW JO JuswAed Jemy foydnDjueg USIPOMS S LM UOREONAUILD BUIOBUG

) Juauquiodde-)sod paaisoal USaq aAey sjusAediano 1o
POAIDDR) USYM PUE SE LlIM JjESp 2q [|IM 3SaYL esydnp 2usym s103G3p 03 sjuawAed jo punjau Bunsst
"pajedpijue 3I0M SN ON *Buntodal jepueuy LM T 1SISSE O} SUOREIIDUGIAL Jueg

10 Wim sbuljeap jo 85Inoo o) Ajuouyine
"pajednue YoM JaYyLng ON apioid 0] SI0gep YUM  uonEdunuwwod  Buchug

*sapanb |esousb

. pue SuoIPa}oD U} ISISSE O} WES] Jo[UOD JpaId Ay}
petediogue Yiom saLpuny ON J0 Jequiow Buiuetual aty Ypm Buisiey Juads sem awn |
‘panRdRl
uaaq aARY Y0073 ARlewxoudde Jo sygap Jauny pouad
"ansund 03 SIOIDNOS PAIONGSL) DARY ,SIRRSILILPY 3 uT Mooq J96pa) J0igep WiTF a1 Jo Buuewsy
AR Ppiym bupueisino HSTF ARgewixcadde Jo 1g9p Juedyiubls Buo s Byl 0073 sem ay ‘yodal 58] Al JO 2nep 2 Iy
usyeiapuUn aq o] dHom alnjng poiad bugiodal eyy buLInp USHELOPUR YHOM
NOLLYSTIVIY 13SSVY NOLLYSITVZY 13SSY [4
*2dIS YNMm S0UBPIODDE Wl Sjellnol
*LdIS Y3m soueploxoe pue sjustuied aonpoid 03 anuULUOD “UORBISILILIDY
u sfeulnof pue sjuswiAed sonpoad o3 ANURUOS pue SJUNCodE Jjueq o |o1uoD Bulobup ay Jo sasodind aup Jof SIUNoDR yueq GuuS)SILILpY
BURUNGIY 58) BUfUNoooY 3503

'spedsoid pusplAlp pue uonensiuILpy
ayz Jo ssaibo.d ay) uo Jogpaud Jo ssep jje 03 Bunioday

YHOM JO INPAPS
(NOLLVY1ISINIWGQY NI) GALTWTI NN OOSIW




“ed paquosaid 3 yim Buyesp Ajleoyiads 10§ 589y Jo (eAcidde pue uogensiurIpY
S ut siopew jessuab yum bujesp Joy se3) Joj leacidde uspum Buppes

“J0uejeq BulpueIsINe Ue YIm JopaID paundas
Aluo 3w se g/ MNH O3 SUORNQLISIP JAYMNY Jo spadsoud
pue suonesijeal uo sHodar 3yepdn apivoid oy pshunuo)

*AlRSS309U UDUM 2fueln Buneoy vt

pue se abiey> Buneoy JBUL J9puUn g7 JNH O} SPeW Jie SUBKNALISIP JOUN} ansul J9pun 30577 40 92 MNH ©3 UCRNGLRSIP Jaywny e Bupiely
SIGNPaT) PIroos SIGIPRI) padnoag

uaNe 2pin 24 03 Hom aImng pouad bunJodaid 9ip Bunnp usS)eiapun YoM

SHOLIATHD SHOLIaIHD

"sqepdn 10} S UM 3siel| 03 3NuguoD

*Auedwon
241 4o winjas xe} uonetodiod Juakguiodde-isod jeuy s3eidwaos o 411 SWdY

"1VA 104 J33sibau-aQ "poured usuguiodde-isod ayy o) wiepas 1A Jeyuny aejdwo)

"JdWH Ag palspisuod Buiaq ||as st SiYL
"utiep jsif=) 1990 peq LVA JO UOISSiwgns pue uona|duo)

"BLUES Y U0 HJoM Jo uopajdwad
LLIYUOD 03 dTT DN Yim 2ouapuodsano) “suwinjal xey
uogeiodioy juauguiodde-3sod Jsying Jo UOREIBPISUOD

"ands|p
JAVd uonnjosal Bumojioy pouad Buuodau snoinaid aup
10} wiepal 1 YA Juaunuiodde-isod woy spury 0 1disday

"Wiep 3AVd pandsip 9 Jo suognjosa:

"PeIRdDRUR YI0M SN ON aus BUIMOIj0) NP PUNYaL 1WA JO0TT 2 94t JO JdIs0ay
IVA PuR 126571 oY 1990 ped TVA Pue [8637 Jo19d 1990 Ped
JHOM JO DINPIYSS

(NOLLYYLSINIWQY NI) G3LIWI XN ODSIW




"SI2INSY YpaD
Ayed pimfl Joj suLio) 3gep jJo uoneuuyuco bupsduwio)

-saidoo Jaded Buny

pue uonedpnipe aniny 10) S41 oquo sunep Humgyndul
"0pPRID JO SSED JRR 0] PUIPIAP B JO POl "wiep [Ing S, 7d9WH 40 1d1234 Jo uoReuLyUo)

ay Buniejap pue spodes Alojmels Buinss wioy asue Aew Jewy siagew Jaule Auy
2Wes afy woy Busue sauenb ym Suleag
"SJOYPRD .

paunzasun o) pajesojje popad ALMEs S UM puspiap Jed paquosaid ansst sesodind puspiup ped paquosaad 1oy uogedipnipe
10} SSOUIPEB] Ul AIRSSIOOU alaUM UOERULIOHUS ISy
"puodsal 03 s1opauLd o) SAED T Mojje pue SIoHpaD 3senbay 03 sioypa. 0] Hupjeads "panianal sWwiep JOYPaLD

0] Swiep Jo IYNPaYDSs B apiacd ‘suijels JOYpa pauniasun je uo syeoipnipy painoasun jje buimomal Juads ussq sey swn Juesubis

sioyl pal n Sacjipald paJniasun

*suoQngLauo
uojsuad Huipnjoul PSAIADAL PUR PITHWQNS U SBY WIeP
lenuzsajald [eul ainsua 0 Sy AT Yum nuspuodsaliod

'sejny ASUBAJOSUT JURAS|DE JBpUN SWIEp
poydeooe pue pajeoipnfpe o3 uogosias 1o uswsslbe
Jay} Bupsenbas sioypaw jepuauspid e 01 Bupum

"AIBSSIODU DUDYM UORBLLLIOUS JaLINg
"Med paquoseud aip yum Buljesp Ajjeoyisads Loy s394 Jo [eacidde pue uohensuwpy | | spivaud o) SIORPAD jepuassiaid yum SduSpUOdSILIO)
sy ul sisyjew |eiousb Yyum Bulesp 1o soay Joy jeacidde uapum Bupsas

"PUSPIAP |EQUaBRId
*panss) 2 onssl O JopJOo Ul swlep Joype bBupdadde pue

Butaq podau ssaiboid siojensiuiupy auyy Bumojjoy ‘jiny U swiep jeguasaesd Aed Bugesipnlpe ‘Buimaiasi Jusds udoq sey swi eIubis

[EUEIETEN

NIOM JO SNpaYIS
(NOLLVHUASININGY NI) AILIWIT MN 0OSIW




U0 VU N U Y A ST P © o w e e et v B T T e

*sesodind puapialp 20 jooud

[euy e LGNS 0} 9jqeun aq Jim Sy 3R ‘papieme swiep
as0y1 o Ino pred sey SdY SY3 pue ‘pleay useq ARy
swiep |[e [jun "UORENS|URWPY LR Ut Stijep paindesun
IR YSIIGEIS 0F SdH SYI YiMm IouIpuodsalio)

‘PeguWIgns 3q 0} INUQUOD SWIEP MIN JNSUcD 0] SJNjiey
Jo} sooholduwia Aq panss) swiep Suipietal jeungu ]
swhodur ay yum Buisier yuads useq sey auwny

‘2pew 3q 03 JuawiAed AV
BujpuIsINO OU S| U JeYl DYWH WL uoHeULYUOD

*SWASAS JRUY UO JOLID JARRISIUNLPY e
usaq pey 2150 1Y) DdWH Woly uoneuuyuod buimojio)
P3Aj0SS] U@BQ MoU Sey snsst SIYL "JAVd JO M00CTF

“Jed paquoasaud ayl 104 LR pasied AfISaUoaul Ue aNosal o3 Souaputdsalion
£9puUn pUSPIAIP € 2jqeud 0} Sdy Ul WY Stiep paunJssun Joj jooud jeuy Buniemy auoydsjs)} pue Jemel ‘Jlews ul juads sem Swil

uSNelepun 2q 03 JHoM aanng poLiad BuRjiodsi Y3 BULIRp ua)eIapun JHOAL
STAACTdHWA SIAA0TdWI 14
HIOM JO BINpaYOS

(NOLLVMISINIWGY NI) QILIWIT )N 0JSIW




‘saiuedwon Jo 1ensiboy pue UNoD Ui YEMm UOReIUSWnIop JueasiRl 2t

Buyy pue Buisnisape Alogmels ‘sbunssw jeuy Sulusaucd ‘siapjoyaNes o) spoda)
[euy bupiedaid sspnioul sty ‘30140 WY BSEaja 1B\ LIRIGO OF SICJensiupy 2yl
1o} pue 350 B 0] 3522 aU) Buuq 03 jopio w sjuswaiinbal Aloynjels ol YIm [esp oL

‘uogeqsiujupe
auy u) apew ssasboud 2 o woayy S3epdn 03 SI0YPRD 0} SUOdAL AjYjuoLL-XIS LRI

539 SICIENSIUIPY AU JO Siseq Sy 03 [ercidde Jstuny SUILIEIGO oues

‘puapinp ued paquosaud anss] ay woy Buispe sauenb yum Buyesq -sbueys Bupeoy
pue paxy Buipumisino 4BLR JSpun SUOHNAUISIP Jayuny

*sasodind puspiAp 104 wiep paJnoasun BuipIeBal ‘97 MM J0UPaID pesndss 6} Buniods) J0U-py
[BUl & JPWIGNS URD Sy U3 PRAJOSU USq SABL SWIR[D 53U} AU “[eundLg

JuswAo|dwa S pue SdY 3y ussmiaq pasiieuy 29 03 swiep afAoidws ajqeus “siaypsa? |[@ o) Gupejnoaw pue podas oppowad
0] UORENSIUILPY 3R 0] UOISUID UIUOoL-ZT JSUMNS e 10J 1noo woy |eacidde 4995 yuow-9 suojensiuwpy ayl bBupdwos pue Bunjeiq

3 1 e o1 pug Souendm

USNEHSPUN 59 03 oM S popad BURIGAS 91 BUNNP USHEHaPUN oM
SNLLYOJTY GNY FONVIIWOD AHOLNIVLS ONILHOTY ANV ONVIIdWOD AYOLMIVIS | 9

‘uogewojul mau Aue Jo JUBY Ul MaIABI Joj AUoLne JuIwWuIanob
JueAajal Ay 0] Jodal Jnpuod sio1anp W jo AJoo pasiAal e Jiugns ajqeoidde J1

*SIOUPDID WO SI0I2UP 34 JO 1oNpuod A Buipiebal

,SIOENSILIWPY B 0} Papiacid SIIBDUCD PUR S0UBPIAY JUSnbasqns Aue a)ebnseAu] "EBJE SIY Ul JN0 PALLIED USDY SBY HIOM JaYLIng oN
PNpUGS”sI01a110 PRpUCS SI0P3G
SNOLLYDILLSIANI

SNOLLYDILS3AANI 1I LNIWINIOddY 1S0d ANV SNOILYDLLSIANI 41 INFWINIOddV 1SO0d ANV SNOLLYSIISIANI )

YHOM JO 3NPILPS
(NOILYMISINIWGY NI) QILIWT1 N OOSIN




‘pasiel
Juawubisse ay) INoybnoIY) papasu uaym pue se aowpe [efa] yaas 0y snunuo) sauanb o3 uogejas UL sIoypa.n 0] sasuodsal Joao Buisien

US)eHopUn 9q 03 JHOM aJimd poriad Buniodal 943 BULNp Us)yelJapun SHoMm
NOILVOLLT] ANV TVOT1 NOLLVOLLIT NV TVOI1 L
JHOM JO 3NPIPS

(NOLLVNI1SINIWQY NI) QILIWI1 YN 0DSIW




GLOT/SOLL P

PRI ST 10 g Mom Sy i Bugehasd
We) TUNH Hp e paling & sBem
5Py _ Ho) pPueIs)
000K SOKBUIRUCT JANdWDY)
oo . Soemis
e SOUEPTING
memwc.u e R sire " poddng 9 e sagid o
[ T T T e Ry sepooz . Weuoistaaid g0
it 1 Kiobayes sarove I o s
3 SEA 'SKSOSY i PR [ Y] Jeunurddy
610z Indy g1 01 8LOZ 20GSI00 &) Deghman peD’
pousd Jp 10) SpIWRSINGSK] TR T T s ino obreqd gyl
X773 SI'Y8Z 951 sy 09'tlh
S.nz 2.8:

s@?

0O0°LL)
00'562 1595 41
£5°05¢ 00101L2 089
wisg 051922 oL
00'6LZ'

v €1 O1 3102 120100 B4 P
anpanc_an s. us_E: VS oom.i

todad 502 popad - Loday § JIS Jud




Pywk 3P & Rmprt - uring ot mpr

iiih!ihiiiimi’ miiu Hiiid‘ﬂi%é%iii%ﬁ §i!i§§il
;aa asasiaamag savaassaa maaia i azsaaiﬂ %J

3

55!!§§55’5H§ﬂ“§55§¢E5553‘."S!!ﬂﬂ‘;"i!’-’!?!i“i!’i!ﬂg’

w
2
o
i

{3 aprmesgagsgeans j;ﬁ;szaﬂ'ﬂaifiﬂ“ q i;;;§;|§5§! ' 4
ATELTTRR TR AT i 2'5!5 5“555”

TR IR TR LTI g TTRERT ;5 18

1o o T o
f“ | E. Z‘Vf P’

I

e

l-liilrl !‘llfflflflil



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affairs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £
OTHER DIRECT CQSTS
Work in Pogress - Sub Contractor Pay NIL 94,564.29
Direct Wages NIL 223,666.75
Direct Expenses NIL 1,435.61
NIL (320,070.65)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Indirect Labour 13,750.00 45,630.00
Rents NIL 4,292.00
Rates NIL 23,054.87
Heat & Light NIL 67,977.23
Telephone and Intermnet 40.50 25,035.79
Insurance NIL 16,490.83
Professional Fees NIL 7,085.00
Water and Sewerage NIL 8,507.85
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 19,659,29
Postages NIL 7.30
Security Costs NIL 88,532.80
Hungary Service Centre Costs NIL 291,568.42
Ransom Payments NIL 5,739.92
PAYE/NI NIL 120,554.49
Paper Waste Removal NIL €,843.40
IT Disposal Costs NIl 1,800.00
(13,790.50) (732,779.19)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {13,790.50) (1,052,849.84)
Page 1 of 3 1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10 13 May 2019 08:31

et €

b p s oS e =t s



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affairs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land & Property NIL 1,000,000.00
Leasehold Land & Property NIL 6,000,000.00
NIL 7,000,000,00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Legal Fees NIL 17,439.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 253.27
Insurance NIL 2,007.26
NIL (19,699,53)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netheriands BV NIL 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited NIL 4,483,971.97
NIL (6,977,886.27)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Barclaycard Refund NIL 647.43
Furniture & Equipment NIL 125,000,00
Stock NIL 101,801.97
Book Debts 223,333.07 5,213,665.83
IT Equipment NIL 152,569.10
Loan Note Repayment NL NIL 1,572,055.27
Interest Recelvable Loan Note Repay NIL 39,494.06
Insurance Refund NIL 37,060.05
Cash at Bank 6.43 117.65
Rent Deposit Refund NIL 1,392.00
Advance from Secured Creditor NIL 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund NIL 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 242.34 2,088.47
Trade Supply Refunds 519.92 519.92
Intercompany Debt 5P NIL 442,399,58
Trading Surplus/(Deficlt) {(13,790.50) (1,052,849.84)
Intercompany Debt NL NIL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund NIL 88,198.43
Pre-Appointment Legal Settlement NIL 496,073.71
Professional Fees NIL (39,440.00)
210,311,26 10,111,692.73
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 202,598,75 1,177,443.25
Adminlstrators' Disbursements 1,940.97 37,138.89
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio NIL 11,251.60
Fire Protectlon Costs NIL 2,010.00
Registers of ScoHand Fees NIL 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 144,787.20
Legal Fees 3,467.86 146,159.77
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 16,793.40
Carporation Tax 100.00 100.00
VAT Payable on Collection Charges (6,973.20) {343,441.67)
Stationery & Pastage NIL 1,293.64
Debtor Overpayment 5,098.50 29,049.23
Re-Direction of Mail 303.00 606.060
Statutory Advertlsing NIL 399.60
Third Party Paymient of Legal Settieme NIL 359,949.51
PAYE & NI NIL 472.84
Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 13 May 2019 08:31




Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/10/2018 From 19/10/2017
of Affalrs To 18/04/2019 To 18/04/2019
£ £ £
Bank Charges - Floating (2.60) 405.40
(206,533.28) {1,584,434.06)

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Urmited 250,000.00 7,511,000.00
(250,000.00) (7,511,000.00)
(246,222.02) 1,018,672.87

REPRESENTED BY

1B Current Fixed 1,046.76
1B Current Floating 1,013,262.42
Vat Control Account 4,363.69
1,018,672.87

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver, 2012,10

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
Joint Administrator

13 May 2019 08:31




